AIR MOVEMENT PRODUCTS
AIR CONTROL DAMPER
MODEL KACLO10 or 20
ALL STATED SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE OR OBLIGATION.Ref : KACLO
SAP
Rev 5.5
Dated: JAN2025

AIR CONTROL DAMPER
MODEL KACLO10 or 20
ORDERING INFORMATION
AIR MOVEMENT PRODUCTS
BLADES
SEAL
HEIGHT
--    : Without blade seal (std)
BS : With single edge rubber foam blade seal
- - - - - -
 --    : Nylon bearing (Std)
BB   : Bronze bearing
BSS: Stainless steel bearing
 --   : 1” bracket (Std)
B2  : 2” bracket
--    : Manual hand quadrand (Std)
M   : Motorized
Ext: 4.7” Extended shaft
--        :  Without flange (Std)
FLG   : Duct flange size 40/35/30/25/20 mm
DM35 : Duct mate 35 mm
DM    : Duct mate 30/25/20 mm
Pneumatic
Spring return
Non spring return
Please select the specifications needed for the actuator:
Note:
Volume Dampers with width or height that exceed 48” (1200mm) are manufactured as multiple section and field assembled by others.
4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 … 46 48
4
5 Single Blade
Flat Type
6
8 Single Blade
Hat Type
10
12
14
… Multi Blade
Hat Type
46
N/A
48
6.73 “
w
H
Figure 1: Flat Type Figure 2: Hat Type
ALL STATED SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE OR OBLIGATION.Ref : KACLO
SAP
Rev 5.5
Dated: JAN2025
Electric
Spring return Non spring return
24 VAC
With auxiliary switch Without auxiliary switch
230VAC
On/Off Modulating
W
H
(127 mm) 5"
-- : Galvanized Construction (Std)
ALB : Galvanized Frame & Aluminum
blades
ALF-ALB : Aluminum Construction
SB : Galvanized Frame & Stainless
steel blades
SSF-SSB : Stainless Steel Construc-
tion
(171 mm)
--
FRAME

AIR CONTROL DAMPER
MODEL KACLO12 or 22
ORDERING INFORMATION
AIR MOVEMENT PRODUCTS
- - - - -
 --    : Nylon bearing (std)
BB   : Bronze bearing
BSS: Stainless steel bearing
 --      : 1” bracket (std)
B2    : 2” bracket
--    : Manual hand quadrant (std)
M   : Motorized
Ext: 4.7” Extended shaft
--        :  Without flange (std)
FLG   : Duct flange size 35 mm
DM35 : Duct mate 35 mm
ALL STATED SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE OR OBLIGATION.Ref : KACLO
SAP
Rev 5.4 2021
Dated: August 2021
ACTUATOR SELECTION:
Pneumatic
Spring return
Non spring return
Please select the specifications needed for the actuator:
Note:
Volume Dampers with width or height that exceeds
48” (1200mm) are manufactured as multiple section and
field assembled by others.
Electric
Spring return Non spring return
24 VAC
With auxiliary switch Without auxiliary switch
230VAC
On/Off Modulating
BLADES
OPERATION
FLANGEBRACKET DAMPER
CONTROL
WIDTHBEARINGFRAME & BLADES
CONSTRUCTION
HEIGHT
-- : Galvanized Construction (Std)
ALB : Galvanized Frame, Aluminum blades
ALF-ALB : Aluminum Construction
SB : Galvanized Frame,Stainless steel blades
SSF-SSB : Stainless Steel Construction
W
H
(127 mm) 5"
6 8 10 12 14 16 18 … 46 48
6
8 Single Blade
Hat Type
10